WINSTON
&STRAWN

LLP
CLIENT ALERT

Resources for Health Care Providers/Services on COVID-19

MARCH 17, 2020

As the COVID-19 pandemic develops across the United States, our health care and life sciences team has collected
a range of useful international and federal and state government resources for health care providers and health
care services businesses as they navigate the significant issues that have arisen relating to patients, clients, and
staff. These resources, listed below with hyperlinks, relate to guidance on regulatory requirements, infection, and
quality control, and other significant public health resources. This is not an exhaustive list but we hope it is a helpful
guide to the most pertinent resources available.

The pace of change on relevant guidance and actions that federal, state, and local governments are taking to
combat the pandemic is significant. We will continue to monitor material developments and keep you informed. We
also urge you to keep up to date on these resources as they change.

If you have additional questions, need assistance with COVID-19-related matters or other health law-related
matters, please feel free to be in touch with our health care and life sciences team leads listed below or your
Winston relationship attorney.

Federal Government Resources

e Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)

e CDC COVID-19 Information for Health Care Providers

¢ Guidance for Health Care Personnel with Potential Exposure

e Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)
e gov COVID-19 Info
e CMS Clinical and Guidance for Individual Providers

e Guidance for Infection Control and Prevention of Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19).in Dialysis Facilities

e Guidance for Infection Control and Prevention Concerning_Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19).in Home
Health Agencies (HHAS)



https://www.winston.com/
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/hcp/guidance-risk-assesment-hcp.html
https://www.medicaid.gov/state-resource-center/disaster-response-toolkit/covid19/index.html
https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and/guidance-infection-control-and-prevention-coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19-dialysis-facilities
https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and/guidance-infection-control-and-prevention-concerning-coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19-home-health

¢ Guidance for use of Certain Industrial Respirators by Health Care Personnel

e Guidance for Infection Control and Prevention of Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19).in Nursing_ Homes

e Guidance for Infection Control and Prevention Concerning_Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) by Hospice

Agencies

e Guidance for Infection Control and Prevention Concerning Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19); FAQs and

Considerations for Patient Triage, Placement and Hospital Discharge

¢ Emergency Medical Treatment and Labor Act (EMTALA) Requirements and Implications Related to Coronavirus

Disease 2019 (COVID-19).

* Information for Healthcare Facilities Concerning 2019 Novel Coronavirus lliness (2019-nCoV)

¢ Occupational Health and Safety Administration (OSHA)

e COVID 19 Resources

e COVID 19 Control and Prevention Resources for Workers with Occupational Exposure Risk

National Institutes of Health (NIH)

e COVID 19 Resources

* U.S. DHHS, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Preparedness and Response

e COVID 19 Resources

U.S. Food and Drug Administration

¢ COVID-19 Resources

e U.S. DHHS, Administration for Community Living

e COVID 19 Resources

State Government Resources

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho

lllinois

Alabama Department of Public Health COVID-19

Alaska Department of Health and Social Services COVID-19

Arizona Department of Health Services COVID-19

Arkansas Department of Health COVID-19

California Department of Public Health COVID-19

Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment COVID-19

State of Connecticut Portal COVID-19

Delaware Department of Health and Social Services COVID-19

Florida Department of Health COVID-19

Georgia Department of Public Health COVID-19

Department of Health COVID-19

Idaho State Portal COVID-19

lllinois Department of Public Health COVID-19



https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and/guidance-use-certain-industrial-respirators-health-care-personnel
https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and/guidance-infection-control-and-prevention-coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19-nursing-homes-revised
https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and/guidance-infection-control-and-prevention-concerning-coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19-hospice
https://lnks.gd/l/eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9..E4SdgYed6ZyEl-ZprwZmYJRbxvIeaiBnv8m3dw3q2mQ/br/75724596111-l
https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and/emergency-medical-treatment-and-labor-act-emtala-requirements-and-implications-related-coronavirus
https://www.cms.gov/medicareprovider-enrollment-and-certificationsurveycertificationgeninfopolicy-and-memos-states-and/information-healthcare-facilities-concerning-2019-novel-coronavirus-illness-2019-ncov
https://www.osha.gov/SLTC/covid-19/
https://www.osha.gov/SLTC/covid-19/controlprevention.html
https://www.nih.gov/health-information/coronavirus#!/detail/403327
https://www.phe.gov/emergency/events/COVID19/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.fda.gov/emergency-preparedness-and-response/mcm-issues/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://acl.gov/COVID-19
https://www.alabamapublichealth.gov/infectiousdiseases/2019-coronavirus.html
http://dhss.alaska.gov/dph/Epi/id/Pages/COVID-19/default.aspx
https://www.azdhs.gov/preparedness/epidemiology-disease-control/infectious-disease-epidemiology/index.php#novel-coronavirus-home
https://www.healthy.arkansas.gov/programs-services/topics/novel-coronavirus
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/Immunization/nCoV2019.aspx
https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdphe/2019-novel-coronavirus
https://portal.ct.gov/coronavirus
https://dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dph/epi/2019novelcoronavirus.html
http://www.floridahealth.gov/diseases-and-conditions/COVID-19/
https://dph.georgia.gov/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19-outbreak
https://health.hawaii.gov/docd/advisories/novel-coronavirus-2019/
https://coronavirus.idaho.gov/
https://dph.illinois.gov/covid19.html

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Indiana State Portal COVID-19

lowa Department of Public Health COVID-19

Kansas Department of Health and Environment COVID-19

Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services COVID-19

Lousiana Department of Health COVID-19

Maine Department of Health and Human Services COVID-19

Maryland Department of Health COVID-19

Massachusetts State Portal COVID-19

Michigan State Portal COVID-19

Minnesota Department of Health COVID-19

Mississippi State Department of Health COVID-19

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services COVID-19

Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services COVID-19

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services COVID-19

Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health COVID-19

New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services COVID-19

New Jersey Department of Health COVID-19

New Mexico Department of Health COVID-19

New York Department of Health COVID-19

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services COVID-19

North Dakota State Portal COVID-19

Ohio Department of Health COVID-19

Oklahoma State Department of Health COVID-19

Oregon Health Authority COVID-19

Pennsylvania Department of Health COVID-19

Rhode Island Department of Health COVID-19

South Carolina Department of Health and Env. Control COVID-19

South Dakota Department of Health COVID-19

Tennessee Department of Health COVID-19

Texas Department of State Health Services COVID-19

Utah State Portal COVID-19



https://www.in.gov/isdh/28470.htm
https://idph.iowa.gov/emerging-health-issues/novel-coronavirus
https://www.coronavirus.kdheks.gov/
https://govstatus.egov.com/kycovid19
http://ldh.la.gov/Coronavirus/
https://www.maine.gov/dhhs/mecdc/infectious-disease/epi/airborne/coronavirus.shtml
https://phpa.health.maryland.gov/Pages/Novel-coronavirus.aspx
https://www.mass.gov/resource/information-on-the-outbreak-of-coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://www.michigan.gov/coronavirus/
https://www.health.state.mn.us/diseases/coronavirus/index.html
https://msdh.ms.gov/msdhsite/_static/14,0,420.html
https://health.mo.gov/living/healthcondiseases/communicable/novel-coronavirus/
https://dphhs.mt.gov/publichealth/cdepi/diseases/coronavirusmt
http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Coronavirus.aspx
http://dpbh.nv.gov/coronavirus/
https://www.nh.gov/covid19/
https://www.nj.gov/health/cd/topics/ncov.shtml
http://cv.nmhealth.org/
https://www.health.ny.gov/diseases/communicable/coronavirus/
https://www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/public-health/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19-response-north-carolina/nc-updates
https://www.health.nd.gov/diseases-conditions/coronavirus
https://coronavirus.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/covid-19/
https://www.ok.gov/health/Prevention_and_Preparedness/Acute_Disease_Service/Disease_Information/Coronavirus_Disease_2019/index.html
https://www.oregon.gov/oha/PH/DISEASESCONDITIONS/DISEASESAZ/Pages/emerging-respiratory-infections.aspx
https://www.health.pa.gov/topics/disease/Pages/Coronavirus.aspx
https://health.ri.gov/diseases/ncov2019/
https://scdhec.gov/health/infectious-diseases/viruses/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19
https://doh.sd.gov/news/Coronavirus.aspx
https://www.tn.gov/health/cedep/ncov.html
https://www.dshs.state.tx.us/coronavirus/
https://coronavirus.utah.gov/

Vermont Vermont Department of Health COVID-19

Virginia Virginia Department of Health COVID-19

Washington Washington State Department of Health COVID-19

West Virginia West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources COVID-19
Wisconsin Wisconsin Department of Health Services COVID-19

Wyoming Wyoming_Department of Health COVID-19

World Health Organization

e COVID 19 Information

If you have additional questions or need further assistance, please feel free to reach out to our Health Care & Life
Sciences Industry Group or your Winston relationship attorney.

View all of our COVID-19 perspectives here. Contact a member of our COVID-19 Legal Task Force here.

6 Min Read

Related Locations

Charlotte Chicago Dallas Houston Los Angeles New York
San Francisco Silicon Valley Washington, DC

Related Topics
COVID-19

Related Capabilities

Health Care

Related Regions

North America

© 2025 Winston & Strawn LLP.


https://www.healthvermont.gov/response/infectious-disease/2019-novel-coronavirus
http://www.vdh.virginia.gov/surveillance-and-investigation/novel-coronavirus/
https://www.doh.wa.gov/emergencies/coronavirus
https://dhhr.wv.gov/COVID-19/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/covid-19/index.htm
https://health.wyo.gov/publichealth/infectious-disease-epidemiology-unit/disease/novel-coronavirus/
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019
https://www.winston.com/en/resource/coronavirus-client-resource-center.html
https://www.winston.com/en/resource/coronavirus-task-force.html
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/charlotte
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/chicago
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/dallas
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/houston
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/los-angeles
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/new-york
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/san-francisco
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/silicon-valley
https://www.winston.com/en/locations/washington
https://www.winston.com/en/site-search?q=COVID-19
https://www.winston.com/en/capabilities/sectors/health-care
https://www.winston.com/en/capabilities/regions/north-america

